
A
Access Panel.............................................. I-2
ACCESSORIES FOR:
	 Bathrooms.................................. Section B
	 Closets....................................... D-6 thru 9
	 Pumps.................M-3,4  P-2,3,4,8,9,10,11
	 Tanks........................................... M-3  P-7
	 Urinals..............................................D-8,9
Acetylene Tips........................................... J-14
Acid Swabs......................................... L-9  O-1
ADA
	 Bathtub Security Rail ADA...................... B-1
	 Closets ADA................................ D-1 thru 5
	 Closets (Flushvalve) ADA........................ D-3
	 Drain (Wheelchair Lavatory) ADA.......... H-4,15
	 Grab Bars ADA....................................... B-1
	 Kitchen & Bar Faucets............H-3,4,8,9,10
	 Lavatory Faucets ADA...................H-2,4,7,9
	 Lavatories ADA............................. Section C
	 Tub & Shower Fittings ADA...............H-1,6,9
	 Lav-Guard Insulators ADA.................... H-14
	 Urinals ADA........................................... D-4
	 Water Coolers & Fountains ADA............. G-1 
Adapter Kit Chart For Disposals.................. E-7
ADAPTERS
	 Brass Adapters.....................H-19  K-12,13
	 Flanged Adapters For Cast Iron............. Q-3
	 Junction Block Adapter...................... M-13
	 Pitless Adapter for Pumps..................... P-5
ADHESIVES
	 For Venting & Insulation....................... N-4	
Filter Charger Spray................................... N-4
Aerators for faucets............................... H-8,10
AIR
	 Air & Vacuum Valve.............................Q-16
	 Air Cleaners (Electronic)........................ O-5
	 Air Cocks........................................... M-10
	 Air Conditioner Pads............................. N-2
	 Air Filters.............................................. N-4
	 Air Gap Drains.......................................F-8
	 Air Release Valve................................Q-16
	 Air Scoop for Expansion Tank............... M-3
	 Air Ultraviolet Disinfection System........ N-6
	 Air Vents for Hot Water System............. M-5
Air Condioners (Airquest)........................... N-1
AIR VALVES
 	 Coin Air Valve...................................... M-5
	 HAV Air Vent........................................ M-5
	 Steam Air Valve................................... M-6
Aluminum Tubing.....................................N-10
Anchor Kits (Plastic)................................... O-1
Anti-Vibration Pad...................................... N-2
Aquuastat Controller............................... M-12
Arbors......................................................... J-8
Augers (Closet)......................................... J-10
Automatic Plumbing Vent......................... H-16
Awl (Scratch)............................................... J-7

B
Backflow Preventers.............................F-8  P-8 
Backwater Valves....................................... K-3
Baffle Tees...............................................H-14
Ballcocks................................................... D-9
Ballcock Shank Extender............................ D-9
Bar & Pantry Sinks............................E-1 thru 3
Bar Solder................................................. K-5
Barricade Tapes.......................................Q-16
Baseboard Heaters................................... M-2
Basement Utility Shower.......................... H-11
Basin Mop Service..................................... E-5
Basin for Sump.......................................... P-8
Basin Wrench.........................................J-1,12
Bathroom Accessories...................... Section B
Bathroom Cabinets.................................... B-2
Bathroom Lavatories......................... Section C
BATHTUBS
	 Bathtubs.................................... A-1 thru 3
	 Bathtub Doors...................................... A-6
	 Bathtub Fittings.................... H-1,6,9,11,12
	 Bathtub Security Rail............................ B-1
	 Bathtub Spouts...............................H-6,12

BATHTUBS Continued
	 Bathtub Valves..........................H-1,6,9,11
	 Bathtub Wastes..................... H-9,13,16,17
	 Leg Tub Faucets.................................. H-11
	 Offset Leg Supplies............................ H-17	
Whirlpools................................................. A-1
Blind Rivets............................................... O-1
Bob Float Assembly................................... P-6
BOILERS
	 Boilers................................................ M-1
	 Boiler Cleaner................................... M-18
	 Boiler Safety Valves............................. M-9
	 Boiler Solder..................................... M-18
	 Boiler Stop Leak................................ M-18
Bolt & Gasket Flange Pak..........................L-14
Bolts for Closets......................................... D-9
Bolts with Nuts (Machine).........................L-14
Bonnet Repair Kit for Fire Hydrant............... Q-5
Booster for Water Heater.............................F-2
Booster Pumps................................... P-10,11
Bottle Filling Station & Cooler.................... G-1 
Bottle Filling Station Filter................. G-1  P-11 
Bowl Rings................................................. D-9
BRASS
	 Brass.......................................... Section H
	 Brass Fittings (Rough)............................L-6
	 Brass Fittings (Flare & Compression)...L-11
	 Brass Insert Fittings............................ K-12	
	 Brass Nipples (Rough)...........................L-6
	 Brass Supply Valves & Fittings.......H-18,19
Brazing Products.................................J-14 K-5
Brush (Wire) for Fittings...............................L-9
Bucket Traps............................................. M-7
Burners for Fireplace................................N-10
Burner (Pilot).......................................... M-13

C
Cabinets for Bathroom............................... B-2
CABLE 
	 for Drain Cleaners................................ J-10
	 Pipe Heating Cable............................ M-10
	 Submersible Pump Cable..................... P-5
	 Cable Ties (Nylon)................................L-14
	 Cable Tie Tensioner Tool.......................L-14
Capacitors................................................. R-2
Caps for Conduit........................................ P-5
Carbon Monoixde Detector......................... R-5
Carriers...................................................... K-5
Cast Iron Fittings.........................................L-4
Caution Tapes..........................................Q-16
Ceiling Flange...........................................L-14
CEMENT
	 All Purpose Plastic Cement................. K-12	
	 Furnace Cement................................ M-18
	 PVC Cement....................................... K-12	
	 Rocktite Cement................................ M-18
	 Roof & Flashing Cement.................... M-18
Center for Fans....................................... M-14
Central Heating & Air conditioning.... Section N
Centrifugal Pump.................................. P-4,11
Cesspool Cleaner.................................... M-18
Charging Hose........................................... R-4
Check Valve....................................L-15  P-5,8  
Chemical Feed Pump............................... P-11
Chemicals.............................................. M-18
CHIMNEY
	 Chimney Cleaners.............................. M-18
	 Chimney Liners..................................... O-4
CHLORINE
	 Chlorinators..............................P-11  Q-18
	 Chlorine............................................. P-11
Chrome Fittings..........................................L-7
Circulator Pumps...................................... M-4
Clamps & Couplings (Repair)...................Q-15
CLAMPS
	 Extension Split Clamp..........................L-14
	 Membrane Clamp................................. K-4
	 Recess Wall Clamp............................... B-1
	 Repair Clamp.....................................Q-15
	 Stainless Steel Clamp......................... K-13

CLEANERS
	 Air Cleaners (Electronic)........................ O-5
	 Air Cleaners (Electrostatic).................... N-4
	 Boiler Cleaner................................... M-18
	 Cesspool Cleaner.............................. M-18
	 Condenser Coil Cleaner........................ R-4
	 Drain Cleaners........................... J-10  M-18
	 Fiberglass Cleaner............................. M-18
	 Hand Cleaner.................................... M-18
	 Ice Machine......................................... R-4
	 Plastic Pipe Cleaner............................ K-12
Clearway Adapters..................................... P-5
Closets............................................ D-1 thru 5
CLOSET ACCESSORIES
	 Closet Accessories...................... D-6 thru 9
	 Closet Augars...................................... J-10
	 Closet Bolts & Screws........................... D-9
	 Closet Floor Flanges.......................... K-2,8	
	 Closet Floor Flange Spacer System....... K-2
	 Closet Flush Valves............................... D-8
	 Closet Seats......................................D-6,7
	 Closet Spuds & Gaskets....................... D-9
	 Closet Supplies.................................. H-18
	 Closet Tank Lever...........................D-9  H-4	
	 Flexible Connectors.............................. D-9
	 Float Balls............................................ D-9
	 Force Cups........................................... D-9
	 No Wax Gasket..................................... D-9
Clothes Dryer Vent......................................F-9
Coils for Heating & A/C.............................. N-1
Coils for Solenoid Valves............................ R-1
Compression Gauge Cocks...................... M-10
Concentric Venting..................................... O-3
Condensate Pumps............................ M-3  P-9
Condenser Coil Cleaner.............................. R-4
Condenser Pad.......................................... N-2
Conduit Caps............................................. P-5
CONNECTIONS
	 FLEXIBLE CONNECTORS:
		  Dishwasher Connector.................... E-6	
		  Faucet Connector.......................... H-18
		  Ice Maker Connector........................ I-2
		  Toilet Connector.............................. D-9
		  Washing Machine Connector............ I-2
	 Water Heater Connector..........................F7
	 Waste Connections........................H-14,16
Contactors.............................................. M-14
Control Boxes for Pumps......................... P-3,5
CONTROLLERS
	 Remote Bulb Temp Controller............ M-15
CONTROLS
	 Air Volume Control for Tanks................ M-4
	 Aquastat Control............................... M-12
	 Boiler Controls...................... M-11 thru 17
	 Combination Controls........................ M-11
	 Fan Controls...................................... M-12
	 Humidity/Humidifier Controls............ M-11
	 Gas Controls................................. M-16,17
	 Limit Controls.................................... M-12
	 Pilot Safety Controls.......................... M-11
	 Pressuretrol....................................... M-12
Coolers (Water)................................. Section G
Copper Fittings..................................... L-9,10
Copper Pipe................................................L-8
Copper (ProPress) Fittings.........................L-10
Corporation Stops & Couplings.................. Q-9
Couplings (Pump Rod)............................... P-5
Couplings......................................See Fittings
CPVC........................................................L-12
Crimping Tool...............................J-6,11  K-14
Coupler Set................................................ R-4
Curb Boxes & Keys...................................Q-17
Curb Valves & Stops................................. Q-10
Cut-In Valves & Sleeves.............................. Q-7
Cut-Offs (Low Water)................................. M-8
CUTTERS
	 Glass Cutters......................................... J-5
	 Hole Cutters.......................................... J-8
	 Metal Cutters........................................ J-6
	 Pipe & Tubing Cutters................... J-2  K-14

Cutting Oil........................................ J-4  M-18

D
Dampers.................................................N-5,6
Dehumidifier Control............................... M-11
Diffusers.................................................N-5,6
Direct-Vent Furnace................................... N-8
Disinfection System For Air (Ultraviolet )..... N-6
Diswasher &/or Disposal Connectors......... E-6
DISPENSERS
	 Hot Water Dispenser............................. E-6	
	 Soap Dispenser.............................B-2  H-7
Disposals................................................ E-6,7
Disposal Adapter Kits Chart....................... E-7
Disposal Waste Arm Kit............................ H-14
Domes for Roof Drains............................... K-4
Doors for Showers & Tubs.......................... A-5
Double Agent.......................................... M-18
Draft Inducer/Control................................ O-5
Drainage Pipe & Fittings................... Section K
Drain Line Cleaners......................... J-10  M-18
Drain Line for Temp & Press Valves..............F-8
Drain Pans...........................................F-9  R-2
DRAINS
	 All Purpose Drains................................ K-3
	 Bathtub Drains......................... H-13,16,17
	 Cesspool Drains................................... K-3
	 Chemical Drain Cleaners & Openers.............M-18
	 Drain & Trap Connector...................... K-10
	 Drain Cleaners & Roders...................... J-10
	 Drain Strainers.....................H-4,15   K-3,4
	 Floor Drains....................................... K-3,4
	 Lavatory Drains................................H-4,15
	 Roof Drains.......................................... K-4
	 Shower Drains................................... K-3,4
	 Sink Drains......................................H-4,15
	 Storm Drain Channel............................ K-5
	 Wheelchair Grid Drain......................H-4,11
Drill (Vega) For Plastic Pipe......................Q-16
Drill Bits..................................................... J-7
Drilling Machine for Pipe............................ Q-4
Drinking Fountains............................ Section G
Drivers (Nut & Hex)...................................... J-7
Drum Trap Clean-Out................................. K-8
Drum Trap Cover........................................ K-6
DRYER
	 Clothes Dryer Vent.................................F-9
	 Electric Hand Dryer............................... B-2
Dual Mark Plastic Pipe & Fittings............... K-8
Duc-Lugs.................................................Q-16
DUCT
	 Duct..................................................N-3,4
	 Duct Board........................................... N-4	
Duct Boosters............................................ O-5
	 Duct Connector.................................... N-4	
Clothes Dryer Duct......................................F-9
	 Flexible Duct........................................ N-4	
Duct Insulation.......................................... N-4
	 Duct Wrap............................................ N-4	
Rectangular Duct....................................... N-3
	 Duct Sealant........................................ N-4	
Duct Stretcher............................................. J-7
	 Duct Tape............................................. N-4	
Duct Tools &  Accessories.................J-6,7  N-4	
Duct & Pipe Brackets & Hangers................ N-4
Ductile Iron Pressure Pipe.......................... Q-1

E
Elbows (Flush)............................................ D-9
Elbows...........................................See Fittings
ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED ASSISTANCE
	 Bathtub Security Bars & Rails..............B-1
	 Wheelchair Lavatory Drains.............. H-4,11
	 Wheelchair Drinking Fountains..........G-1,2
	 Wheelchair Lavatories........................... C-1
	 Wheelchair Toilets...................... D-1 thru 5
Electric Cable......................................... M-10
Electric Water Heaters.................................F-2
Electrical Tape (Black)............................. M-10
Electrodes................................................. P-5

Continued On Next Page

December 1, 2023	 Index 1

CATALOG INDEX

INDEX



Electronic Air Cleaners............................... O-7
Elements for Water Heaters.........................F-7
Enviro Chamber......................................... K-6
Epoxy, Putty & Sealants..................M-18 K-12
Equipment Stands..................................... N-2
Evaporator Coils......................................... N-1
Evaporator Coil Cleaners............................ R-4
Extension Cover......................................... K-2
Extension Tubes..................................H-14,16
Expansion Tanks.................................F-6  M-3
Expansion Tanks for Potable Water..............F-6

F
Fan Centers............................................ M-14
Fan Coils................................................... N-1
Fan Controls........................................... M-12
FAUCETS
	 Commercial Faucets................... E-5  H-4,5
	 Kitchen Sink Faucets.................H-3,8,9,11
	 Lavatory Faucets................H-2,4,7,9,10,11
	 Mop Sink Faucet................................... E-5
	 Pantry & Bar Faucets..............H-3,4,8,9,10
	 Service Sink Faucets................. E-5  H-5,10	
Faucet Flexible Connectors...................... H-18
Faucet Hole Covers.................................. H-15
FEEDERS
	 Cut-Off  & Water Feeders..................... M-8
Fernco Couplings..................................... K-12
Fiberglass Insulation & Wrap................... M-10
Filter Charger Spray................................... N-4
FILTERS
	 Dustop Filters & Material for Air............ N-4
	 Filter Driers.......................................... R-3
	 Filters for Water...........................G-1  P-11
Fin Tools.................................................... R-5
Fire Hydrants & Accessories....................... Q-5
Fireplace Accessories..............................N-10
FITTINGS
	 Brass.......................................... H-19  L-6
	 Brass Flare..........................................L-11
	 Brass Nipples........................................L-6
	 Bronze (ProPress)................................L-10
	 CPVC Plastic........................................L-12
	 Cast Iron...............................................L-4
	 Chrome....................................... H-14  L-7	
	 Compression................... K-13,15  L-11,12
	 Compression for Gas.......................... K-14
	 Compression for Waterworks.. Q-9,10,11,13
	 Copper..................................................L-9
	 Copper (ProPress)................................L-10
	 Drainage..................................... Section K
	 Fernco Couplings................................ K-12
	 Flanged.............................................Q-2,3
	 Flare..................................L-11  Q-9,11,13
	 Gasket Type PVC................................. K-13
	 Gastite Flash Shield Gas System.........N-11	
	 Gravity Sewer..................................... K-11
	 Insert................................................. K-14
	 John Guest for R.O.............................. P-10
	 Malleable Steel..................................L-2,3
	 Mechanical Joint...............................Q-2,3
	 MegaPress Gas Fittings........................L-10
	 Mission Couplings.............................. K-12
	 Nipples........................... I-3  K-13  L-3,6,7
	 No Hub Soil.......................................... K-1
	 Pex..................................................... K-14
	 Plastic...................................... K-8 thru 14
	 Polybutylene....................................... K-14
	 Polyethylene for Gas........................... K-13
	 ProPress..............................................L-10
	 Push-Type (Tectite)..............................L-13
	 PVC Plastic.............................H-12  K-8,12
	 RLS Fittings.......................................... N-2
	 Rubber..........................................K-10,11	
	 Rough Brass....................................I-1  L-6
	 Service............................................Q-9,11
	 Sewer.............................................. K-9,10
	 Soil...................................................... K-1
	 Tectite.................................................L-13
	 Vent Pipe........................................O-2,3,4
 	 Waterworks.................... Q-2,3,9,10,11,13
	 Weld.....................................................L-5

Fitting Wire Brush.......................................L-9
Flame Protector........................................ J-14
Flange Bolt & Gasket Pak..........................L-14
Flanged Adapters....................................... Q-3
Flanged Fittings......................................Q-2,3
FLANGES
	 Cast Iron Flanges...................................L-4
	 Cast Iron Floor Flanges..........................L-4
	 Ceiling Flanges....................................L-14
	 Chrome Plated Flanges....................... H-17
	 Closet Flanges................................... K-2,9
	 Closet Spacer System........................... K-2
	 Urinal Flange Kit................................... K-2
Flare Fittings...........................L-11  Q-9,11,13
Flaring Tools................................ J-4,12  Q-11
Flashing Rings........................................... K-4
Flashings.........................................K-7  O-2,3
Flexible Connectors.........D-9  E-6  F-9  H-18  I-2
Flex-Duct for Clothes Dryer..........................F-9
Flexible Duct.............................................. N-4
Float & Thermostatic Traps........................ M-6
Float Ball Rod..........................................D-10
FLOATS
	 Float Assemblies & Tank Floats............. P-6
	 Copper & Plastic for Closets................. D-9
Floor Furnace............................................. N-8
Flow Control............................................... P-6
Flush Elbows & Guides.............................D-10
Flush Valves & Valve Parts.......................D-8,9
Flusher Fixer.............................................. D-9
Flux (Solder)...............................................L-9
Foil Tape.................................................... N-4
Folding Rule............................................... J-5
Folding Tool for Steel.................................. J-7
Foot Valves................................................ P-5
Force Cups................................................. D-9
Fountains (Water).........................Section G
Fountain Pressure Regulator...................... G-1
Framing (Metal) (PowerStrut)....................L-14
Furnaces................................................. N-1,8

G
GAS
	 Gas Boilers.......................................... M-1
	 Gas for Torches.................................... J-14
	 Gas/CGA Approved Ball Valves............L-15
	 Gas Cocks............................................ N-9
	 Gas Connectors.................................. N-10	
	 Gas Controls................................. M-16,17
	 Gas Leak Detector................................ R-5
	 Gas Service Regulator.........................N-10
	 Gas Test Gauge Kit..............................N-10
	 Gas Test Kit......................................... M-9
	 Gas Valves.................................... M-16,17
	 Gas Vent Pipe.................................O-2,3,4
	 Gas Water Heaters.......................... F-1,3,4
	 Gastite Gas System.............................N-11
	 MegaPress Gas Fittings........................L-10
GASKETS
	 Closet & Urinal Gaskets........................ D-9
	 Flanged Fitting Gaskets.......................L-14
	 Refrigeration Gaskets........................... R-4
	 Service Ring Gaskets...........................L-14
	 Ty Seal Gaskets.................................... K-1
	 Transition Gasket.................................. Q-2
Gauge Glass & Gasket............................ M-10
Gauge Compression Cocks...................... M-10
GAUGES
	 Compound Gauges....................... M-9  R-4
	 Gas Pressure Gauge....................N-10  R-4
	 Liquid Fill Gauge.................................. M-9
	 Manifold Gauges.................................. R-4
	 Pressure Gauges................... M-9  P-6  R-4
	 Pressure &/or Vacuum Gauge....... M-9  R-4
	 Water Gauge..................................... M-10
Glass Cutter................................................ J-5
Grab Bars.................................................. B-1
Grease.................................................... M-18
Grease Interceptor..................................... K-5
Grilles & Registers..................................... N-5

H
Hack Saws & Blades................................ J-8,9
Hand Cleaners........................................ M-18
Hand Crimpers..............................J-6,11  K-14
Hand Dryer (Electric).................................. B-2
Hand Notcher.............................................. J-6
Hand Seamer.............................................. J-6
Hand Showers............................................ H-6
Handsaws................................................ J-8,9
HANDICAPPED & ELDERLY ASSISTANCE
	 Bathtub Security Rail..........................B-1
	 Wheelchair Lavatory Drains................... H-4
	 Wheelchair Drinking Fountains............. G-1
	 Wheelchair Lavatories.................. Section C
	 Wheelchair Toilets...................... D-1 thru 5
HANGERS
	 Duct, Pipe & Vent Hanger...................... N-4	
Pipe Hanger..............................................L-14
	 Mop Basin Hanger................................ E-5
Hard Start Kit............................................. R-2
Heat Absorbtion Compound.................... M-18
Heat Proof Grease................................... M-18
Heat Pumps............................................... N-1
Heat Tape (Electric)................................. M-10
HEATERS
	 Baseboard Heaters.............................. M-2
	 Direct Vent Heater................................ N-8
	 Electric Heating/Cooling Units.............. N-8
	 Floor or Wall Heaters............................ N-8
	 Infra-Red Heaters................................. N-7
	 Space Heaters...................................N-7,8
	 Unit Heaters (Gas Fired)........................ N-7
	 Unvented Heaters................................. N-8
	 Water Heaters..............................F-1 thru 4
Heating & Air Conditioning................ Section N
Heatrim Hydronic Baseboard Heaters........ M-2
Hex Driver................................................... J-7
Hole Cutter................................................. J-8
Honeywell Controls..................... M-11 thru 17
Hooks for Bathroom................................... B-1
HOSES & ACCESSORIES
	 Hose Bibb Valve..................................... I-1
	 Hose Nipples, Caps & Adapters............. I-3
	 Sink Spray Hose Replacement............ H-10
	 Rubber Mop Basin Hose....................... E-5
	 Washing Machine Hose......................... I-2
Household Pumps...................................... P-9
Hot Water Dispensers................................. E-6
HUMIDIFIERS
	 Humidifiers & Accessories.................... N-6
	 Humidifier Controls............................ M-11
HYDRANTS
	 Fire Hydrants........................................ Q-5
	 Wall Hydrants........................................ I-3
	 Yard Hydrants........................................ I-4
Hydronic Circulator................................... M-4
Hymax Couplings..................................... Q-15

I
Ice Machine Cleaner.................................. R-4
Ice Maker Box &  Connections..................... I-2
Ignitors................................................... M-16
Infra-Red Heaters....................................... N-7
Insert Fittings........................................... K-13
Insulating Unions......................................L-14
Insulation 
	 Lav-Guard Kits....................................H-14
	 Pads for Meter Boxes..........................Q-14
	 Pipe........................................... M-10  N-4
Inverted Bucket Traps................................ M-7
Iron Ike Rust Remover............................. M-18

J
J-Bends...................................................H-14
Junction Block Adapter........................... M-13

K
Kitchen Sinks.................................... E-1 thru 3 
Kitchen Sink Faucets.......................H-3,8,9,11

L
Laundry Sink Faucets............................ H-5,10
Laundry Sinks & Tubs................................. E-4
LAVATORIES & ACCESSORIES
	 Lav-Guard Insulation Kits.................... H-14
	 Lavatories................................... Section C
	 Lavatory Carriers................................... K-5
	 Lavatory Drains................................H-4,15
	 Lavatory Faucets................H-2,4,7,9,10,11
	 Lavatory Supplies............................... H-18
Lead.......................................................... K-5
Leader Bits................................................. J-8
Leak Finders.............................................. R-5
Level (Torpedo Type).................................... J-9
LEVEL CONTROLS
	 Sump Pump Level Control..................... P-8
	 Tank Level Control................................ P-6
Lever for Closet Tanks.........................D-9  H-4
Lift Wires................................................... D-9
Lime Removers....................................... M-18
Limit Control........................................... M-11
Line Sets.................................................... N-2
LINERS
	 Septic Trench Liner............................... K-6
	 Showerpan Liner................................... K-7
Line Tap Valves.......................................... R-1
Liquid Boiler Stop Leak........................... M-18
Liquid Drain Opener................................ M-18
Liquid Dispensers (Sink)......................B-2  H-7
Liquid & Moisture Indicator........................ R-1
Log Lighter Valve......................................N-10
Lotion Dispensers...............................B-2  H-7
Low Water Cut-Off................................ M-8,17
Lubricant for Ty Seal Gaskets...................... K-1

M
Machine Bolts & Nuts...............................L-14
Make-Up Water Feeder............................. M-8
Malleable Steel Fittings...........................L-2,3
Manabloc Manifold Control Unit............... K-15
Manhole Covers.......................................Q-14
Manifold.................................................... R-4
Manometer................................................ R-5
Mapp Gas for Torches............................... J-14
Marking Flags & Paint..............................Q-16
Match Holder (Telescoping)......................N-10
Mechanical Joint Fittings & Dimensions.......Q-2
Medicine Cabinet....................................... B-2
Megaloc Multipurpose Thread Sealant...... M-18
MegaPress Gas Fittings.............................L-10 
Metal Framing (PowerStrut).......................L-14
METERS
	 Refrigeration Meters............................. R-5
	 Water Meters......................................Q-12
		  Meter Box Pump............................Q-17
		  Meter Boxes & Covers...................Q-14
		  Meter Couplings............................Q-13
		  Meter Increaser/Idler....................Q-13
		  Meter Pit Insulation Pads..............Q-14
		  Meter Relocator & Yokes...............Q-13
		  Meter Stops..................................Q-13
Minibloc Manifold Control Unit................. K-15
Mirror........................................................ B-2
Moisture & Liquid Indicators...................... R-1
Mop Service Basin, Hanger & Faucet.......... E-5
Motors for Pumps........................... M-4  P-2,3
Municipal Supplies........................... Q Section

N
N-Vent Class III Venting.............................. O-3
Nails for Venting........................................ N-4
Natural Gas to LP Kits................................ N-1
NIPPLES
	 Nipples for Hose.................................... I-3
	 Nipples for Pipe........................See Fittings
NORITZ
	 Tankless Water Heaters.........................F-3
	 Venting................................................. O-3
Notchers..................................................... J-6
Nut Driver................................................... J-7

Continued On Next Page

Index 2	 December 1, 2023

CATALOG INDEX

INDEX



December 1, 2023	 Index 3

NUTS
	 Brass Compression Nuts..................... H-19
	 Nuts for Closet Screws & Bolts.............. D-9
Nylon Insert Fittings................................. K-13
Nylon Tie Bands........................................L-13

O
Oakum....................................................... K-5
Offset Metal Cutting Tool............................. J-6
OIL
	 Refrigeration & Vacuum Pump Oil......... R-4
	 Thread Cutting Oil........................ J-4  M-18
OILERS
	 Telescoping Oiler.................................. R-5
	 Thread Cutting Oiler............................... J-4
Outlet boxes............................................... I-2
Overflow Tube............................................ D-9
Overhead Prerinse Spray..................... E-6  H-5

P
P-Traps...........................E-4  H-14,16  K-1,3,8
Packing....................................................L-14
Pads For Equipment................................... N-2
Paint (Marking)........................................Q-16
Pantry & Bar Sinks............................E-1 thru 3
Paper Holders.........................................B-1,2
Paper Towel Dispenser............................... B-2
Pedestal Lavatory....................................... C-1
Personal Hand Showers............................. H-6
PEX
	 Hydrant................................................. I-3
	 Pipe & Fittings.................................... K-14	
	 Stops................................................. H-19
	 Valves........................................K-14  L-15
PILOT
	 Pilot Burner Generator....................... M-13
	 Pilot Switch....................................... M-11
	 Pilot Valve..........................................N-10
PIPE
	 Copper..................................................L-8
	 CPVC Plastic........................................L-12
	 Drainage..................................... Section K
	 Ductile Iron Pressure............................ Q-1
	 Gas Piping System (Flash Shield)........N-11
	 Gas Vent.........................................O-2,3,4
	 Gravity Sewer..................................... K-10
	 No Hub Soil.......................................... K-1
	 Pex Pipe............................................. K-14
	 Plastic...................................... K-8 thru 14
	 Polyethylene for Gas........................... K-13
	 Polyethylene Plastic Pipe.................... K-13
	 PVC/DWV Dual-Mark  Plastic................ K-8	
	 PVC Pressure...............................K-12  Q-1
	 Sewer..............................................K-9,10	
	 Soil & Sewer......................................... K-1
	 Steel.....................................................L-1
	 Steel (Pre-Cut).......................................L-1
	 Warm Air.............................................. N-3	
	 Water Main........................................... Q-1
PIPE ACCESSORIES
	 Accessories.........................................L-14
	 Crimper (ProPress)...............................L-10
	 Fiberglass Pipe Insulation.................. M-10
	 Fiberglass Pipe Wrap......................... M-10
	 Gas Vent Accessories............... O-1,2,3,4,5
	 Metal Framing (Power-Strut)................L-14
	 Pipe Cutters.................................J-2  K-14	
	 Pipe Drilling Machine........................... Q-4
	 Pipe Hangers.......................................L-14
	 Pipe Heating Cable............................ M-10
	 Pipe Insulation........................... N-4  M-10
	 Pipe Joint Compound......................... M-18
	 Pipe Threaders...................................... J-3
	 Pipe Reamers........................................ J-2
	 Pipe Shut-Off Tool...............................Q-16
	 Pipe Tapping Machine.......................... Q-4
	 Pipe Wrap Tape For Steel Pipe................L-1
	 Pow-R-Wrap Pipe Repair..................... K-11
	 ProPress Crimper.................................L-10
	 Taps for Pipe......................................... J-2

PIPE ACCESSORIES Continued
	 Underground Pipe Coating.....................L-1
	 Vega Drill For Plastic Pipe...................Q-16
Pitless Adapters......................................... P-5
PLASTIC
	 Plastic Anchor Kit................................. O-1
	 Plastic Float for Closet Tanks................ D-9
	 Plastic Pipe & Fittings............... K-8 thru 15
	 Plastic Seal....................................... M-18
Plates for Floor & Ceiling.......................... H-17
Plenum Top, Sides & Corners..................... N-3
Pliers........................................................ J-12
PLUGS
	 Brass Plugs (Southern Code)................. K-2
	 Cleanout Repair Plug............................ K-2
	 Insert Pex Test Plug............................. K-14
	 Plug Button for Sink............................ H-15
	 Test Plug............................................. J-13
Plumbers Putty Caulk.............................. M-18
Pocket Thermometers................................ R-5
Polybutylene............................................ K-13
Polyethylene for Gas................................. K-13
Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings..................... K-14
Pool Chemicals & Test Kits....................... P-11
Pool Chlorinators..................................... P-11
Portable Pumps................................... P-4,8,9
Power Cord Replacement........................... R-2
Power Drive & Accessories.......................... J-5
Powerhead Valve (Motorized).................. M-16
Powerseal Vega Drill................................Q-16
Power-Strut Metal Framing........................L-14
PRESSURE
	 Pressure Gauges................... M-9  P-6  R-4
	 Pressure Reducing Valves..............F-8  M-5
	 Pressure Regulators for Gas Line.........N-10
	 Pressure Regulator for Fountains.......... G-1
	 Pressure Regulators for Gas Valve...... M-17
	 Pressure Relief Valves........................ F-3,8
	 Pressure Snubber................................ M-9
	 Pressure Switch for Tanks..................... P-6
PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE
	 P & T Relief Valves.................................F-8
	 P & T Test Plug.......................................F-8
Pressuretrol Controller............................ M-12
Primer for Plastic Pipe.............................. K-12
Propane for Torches.................................. J-14
Propane Kits............................................. J-14
ProPress Copper Crimper & Fittings...........L-10
Psychrometer............................................. R-5
Pull Out Plug Drain................................... H-15
PUMPS
	 Pumps...........................F-5  M-4  Section P
	 Centrifugal Pumps........................... P-4,11
	 Chemical Fee Pumps.......................... P-11
	 Chlorine & Soda Ash Pumps............... P-11
	 Circulation Pumps............................... M-4
	 Condensate Pumps...................... M-3  P-9
	 Deep Well Jet Pumps............................ P-3
	 Evaporative Cooler................................ P-9
	 Household Pumps................................ P-9
	 Meter Box Hand Pump........................Q-17
	 Oil Pump (Refrigeration)....................... R-4
	 Portable Pumps.............................. P-4,8,9
	 Recirculator For Instant Hot System.......F-5
	 RO Booster Pump............................... P-10
	 Sewage Pumps..................................... P-8
	 Shallow Well Jet Pumps........................ P-3
	 Submersible Pumps....................P-2,3,8,9
	 Sump Pumps........................................ P-9
	 Utility Pumps........................................ P-9
	 Vacuum Pump (Refrigeration)............... R-4
	 Water Meter Hand Pump.....................Q-17
PUMP ACCESSORIES
	 Pump Accessories......M-4  P-2,3,5,6,7,8,11
	 Circulator Pump Parts.......................... M-4
	 Control Boxes....................................... P-2
	 Pump Ejector Packages........................ P-3
	 Pump Motor Ends................................. P-2
	 Pump Motors................................ M-4  P-2
	 Pump Pliers......................................... J-12

PUMP ACCESSORIES Continued
	 Pump Rods........................................... P-5
	 Pump Tanks.......................................... P-7
	 Pump Tests.......................................... J-13
Putty, Sealants & Epoxy.......................... M-18
PVC
	 PVC Plastic Pipe & Fittings............... K-8,12
	 PVC Gasket Type Fittings..................... K-12
	 PVC Primer & Cleaner......................... K-12
	 PVC Water Main Pressure Pipe.............. Q-1
	 PVC/DWV Dual-Mark Pipe & Fittings..... K-8

Q
Quick Coupler Set...................................... R-4

R
Radiation & Accessories........................... M-2
Radiator Valve.......................................... M-7
Ratchet Threaders....................................... J-3
Reamers for Pipe........................................ J-2
Recess Wall Clamp.................................... B-1
Refill Tube................................................. D-9
Refrigerant Accessories........................... R-4,5
REFRIGERATION
	 Refrigeration Chemicals....................... R-4
	 Refrigeration Copper Tubing..................L-8
	 Refrigeration Equipment.............. Section R
	 Refrigeration Oil................................... R-4
Registers & Grilles..................................... N-5
Relays (Fan & General Purpose).............. M-14
Relief Valves.......................................F-8  M-5
Repair Clamps.........................................Q-15
Repair Valves (Closet)................................ D-9
Restrainers................................................ Q-3
Retainer Gland........................................... Q-2
Reverse Osmosis System & Accessories... P-10
Rivets (Blind)............................................. O-1
RLS Fittings............................................... N-2
Roadway Boxes.......................................... Q-8
Rod Coupling............................................. P-5
Roders, Rooters & Snakes......................... J-10
RODS
	 Float Ball Rod....................................... D-9
	 Pump Rods........................................... P-5
	 Shower Curtain Rod............................ H-17
	 Threaded Rods.............................D-9  L-14
Roof Drains................................................ K-4
Roof Flashings.................................K-7  O-2,3
Root Destroyer........................................ M-18
Rope for Pumps......................................... P-5
RULERS
	 Folding Rulers....................................... J-5
	 Tape Rulers........................................... J-9
Run Capacitors.......................................... R-2
Rust & Lime, Rust Stain Removers............M-18 

S
S-Traps...............................................H-14,16
SAFETY 
	 Safety Bars & Rails............................... B-1
	 Safety Boiler Valves............................. M-9
	 Safety Pilot Control............................ M-11
Sail Switch.............................................. M-14
Sandcloth...................................................L-9
SAWS & ACCESSORIES
	 Saws & Blades................................... J-8,9
	 Hacksaws........................................... J-8,9
Scratch Awl................................................. J-7
Screw-Up Stands For Equipment................ N-2
Screwdriver............................................... J-11
SCREWS 
	 Screws for Closet.................................. D-9
	 Speed Screws....................................... O-1
Seal Replacement Kit................................. R-4
Sealants, Epoxy & Putty.......................... M-18
Seals for Wells........................................... P-5
Seamer....................................................... J-6
Seats for Toilets......................................D-6,7
Security Rail for Bathtub............................ B-1

SEPTIC 
	 Tank Cleaner & Re-Activator.............. M-18
	 Tanks & Chambers............................... K-6
	 Trench Liner.......................................... K-6
SERVICE
 	 Service Boxes.....................................Q-17
	 Service Fittings................................Q-9,11
	 Service Riser (Anodeless).................... K-13
	 Service Sink Faucets................. E-5  H-5,10	
	 Service Sink P-Trap............................... E-4	
	 Service Sinks & Accessories................. E-5
Sewage Pumps, Basins & Accessories........ P-8
SDR 35 Sewer Pipe & Fittings.................. K-10
Sewer & Drain Pipe & Fittings.................... K-9
Sewer Saddles......................................... K-11
Sheet Metal...................................... Section O
Sheet Packing...........................................L-14
Shiplap Tools............................................. N-4
Shovels..................................................... J-11
SHOWERS & ACCESSORIES
	 Basement Shower Fixture................... H-11
	 Personal Hand Showers........................ H-6
	 Showers......................................A-2,3,4,5	
	 Shower Arm & Flange, Elbow.............. H-17
	 Shower Doors....................................... A-5	
	 Shower Drains................................... K-3,4
	 Shower Floors....................................... A-4	
	 Shower Fittings.....................H-1,6,9,11,12
	 Shower Pan Liner.................................. K-7
	 Shower Rod........................................ H-17
	 Shower Valves......................H-1,6,9,11,12
	 Showerheads....................................H-1,6
Shut-Off Rods for Curb Box.......................Q-17
Shut-Off Tool for Pipe...............................Q-16
Silicone Sealant...................................... M-18
SINKS & ACCESSORIES
	 Bathroom Sinks........................... Section C
	 Kitchen Sinks..............................E-1 thru 3
	 Laundry Sinks....................................... E-4
	 Sinks & Accessories.................... Section E
	 Service Sinks & Accessories................. E-5
	 Sink Drains, Strainers, Baskets... H-4,11,15
	 Sink Faucets...................... H-2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10
Smith Blair Couplings & Saddles.............. Q-15
Sleeves (MJ)............................................Q-2,7
Snakes for Drains...................................... J-10
Slipnuts.............................................. H-14,16
Snips for Metal........................................... J-6
Snubber (Pressure)................................... M-9
Soap Dispensers.................................B-2  H-7
Softeners & Accessories.......................... P-10
Soil Pipe & Fittings.................................... K-1
SOLDER 
	 Solder & Flux...............................L-9  M-18
	 Solder (Bar).......................................... K-5
	 Solder Tap Valve................................... R-1
	 Solder Type Filter Driers........................ R-3
Solenoid Valves & Coils............................. R-1
Soot Destroyer........................................ M-18
Space Heaters........................................N-7,8
Spacer (Plastic)......................................... D-9
Spanner Flange........................................ K-10
Speed Screws............................................ O-1
Splice Kit for Pump Wires........................... P-5
Sponge Bowl Rings.................................... D-9
SPRAYS
	 Overhead Prerinse Spray................ E-6  H-5
	 Replacement Spray for Sinks.............. H-10
Spuds for Closets & Urinals........................ D-9
Spud Wrench.........................................J-1,11
Stands For Equipment................................ N-2
Staplers & Staples..................................... N-4
Start Capacitors......................................... R-2
Steam Vents.......................................... M-5,6
Steam Gauge Siphon................................ M-9
STEEL
	 Malleable Steel Fittings......................L-2,3
	 Steel Insert Fittings............................. K-13
	 Steel Pipe..............................................L-1

Continued On Next Page

CATALOG INDEX

INDEX



Index 4	 December 1, 2023

STOPS
	 Brass Stops.................................. H-19  I-1
	 Corporation Stops................................ Q-9
	 Iron Pipe Stops...................................... I-1
	 Oriseal Stops...................................... Q-10
	 Torque Stops for Wells.......................... P-5
STRAINERS
	 Drain Strainers.................................. K-3,4
	 Sink Strainers..................................H-4,15
	 Urinal Strainer....................................H-15
	 Y-Pattern Strainers.............................. M-7
Strap Clamp for Ducting..............................F-9
STRAPS
	 Straps................................................... J-5
	 Copper Tube Straps...............................L-9
	 CPVC Straps........................................L-12
	 Perforated Hanger Strap......................L-14
Street Washers........................................... I-4
Stretchers for Duct...................................... J-7
Submersible Pumps..........................P-2,3,8,9
Suction Line Filter Drier.............................. R-3
SUMP
	 Sump Basins........................................ P-8
	 Sump Pumps........................................ P-9
	 Sump Receivers.................................... K-4
Supplies for Closet & Lavatories............... H-18
Supply Drain Outlet Boxes........................... I-2
Survey Marking Flags............................... Q-16
Swimming Pool Chemicals & Test Kits...... P-11
SWITCHES
	 Disconnect Switch & Cover................... N-2
	 Pressure Switch for Tanks..................... P-5
	 Sail Switch........................................ M-14
System Descaler Kit....................................F-3

T
Tacker & Staples........................................ N-4
Tailpieces......................................H-14,16,18
TANKS
	 Expansion Tanks............................F-6  M-3
	 Postable Water Expansion Tanks............F-6
	 Septic Tank.......................................... K-6
	 Tanks for Boilers & Hot Water Systems. M-3
	 Tanks for Pumps................................... P-7
	 Water Heater Storage Tank....................F-6
TANK ACCESSORIES
	 Air Scoops........................................... M-3
	 Tank Balls............................................ D-9
	 Tank Fittings........................................ M-4
	 Tank Floats........................................... P-6
	 Tank (Closet) Levers.......................D-9  H-4	
	 Tank Tees............................................. P-7
TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
	 Noritz Water Heaters..............................F-3
	 State Water Heaters..............................F-4
	 Tankless Accessories......................... F-3,5
Tap for Pipe................................................ J-2
Tap Valves................................................. R-1
TAPE
	 Black Electrical Tape......................... M-10
	 Caution Tapes....................................Q-16
	 Duct Tape............................................. N-4
	 Electric Heat Tape.............................. M-10
	 Foil Tape.............................................. N-4	
Insulation Tape................................ M-10  N-4
	 Pipe Wrap Tape For Steel.......................L-1
	 Teflon Pipe Tape................................ M-18
Tape Measures........................................... J-9
Tapping Machine & Accessories................. Q-4
Tapping Valves & Sleeves........................... Q-7
Tectite Fittings & Valves.......................L-13,15
Tees...............................................See Fittings
Tees for Tanks............................................ P-7
Teflon Thread Sealant............................. M-18
Telescoping Match Holder........................N-10
Telescoping Oiler....................................... R-5
TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE 
	 T & P Relief Valves.................................F-8
	 T & P Drain Line & Test Plug...................F-8

TEST PLUGS
	 Test Plug for Pumps............................. J-13
	 Test Plug for T & P Relief Valves..............F-8
TEST KITS
	 Gas Pressure Test Kit........................... M-9
	 Water Test Kit..................................... P-11
Thermocouples & Adapters..................... M-13
Thermometers.................................... M-9  R-5
Thermopile Generators............................ M-13
Thermostatic Traps................................. M-6,7
THERMOSTATS & ACCESSORIES
	 Thermostats...................................... M-15
	 Thermostat Guards............................ M-17
	 Thermostats for Water Heaters...............F-7
Thread Cutting Oil............................. J-4  M-18
Thread Sealant....................................... M-18
Threaded Rod.................................... D-9  L-14
Threaders................................................... J-3
Tissue/Toilet Paper Holders.................... B-1,2
TOILETS & ACCESSORIES
	 Toilets........................................ D-1 thru 5
	 Toilet Accessories....................... D-6 thru 9
	 Flexible Connectors for Toilets.............. D-9
	 Toilet Seats.......................................D-6,7
TOOLS
	 Tools........................................ Section J
	 Plastic Pipe Tools............................... K-14
	 Sheet Metal Tools........................J-6,7  O-1   
	 Waterworks Tools............ Q-4,5,8,11,16,17
	 Refrigeration Tools............................... R-5
Toothbrush Holders.................................... B-1
Torches & Accessories.............................. J-14
TORQUE
	 Torque Stop.......................................... P-5
	 Torque Wrench..................................... K-1
Towel Bars & Rings.................................... B-1
Towel (Paper) Dispensers........................... B-2
Transformers........................................... M-11
Transition Gaskets..................................... Q-2
TRAPS
	 Inverted Bucket Trap............................ M-7
	 P or S Traps..................E-4  H-14,16  K-1,8	
	 Radiator Trap................................... M-6,7
	 Thermostatic Float Trap.................... M-6,7
Trip Levers..........................................D-9  H-4
Tube (Overflow & Refill)............................D-10
Tube Strap (Copper)....................................L-9
TUBING
	 Aluminum Tubing................................N-10
	 Copper Tubing.......................................L-8
	 P.E. Tubing......................................... K-13
	 Polybutylene Tubing............................ K-13 
	 Tubing Cutters..............................J-2  K-14
TUBS & ACCESSORIES
	 Tubs........................................... A-1 thru 3
	 Laundry Tubs........................................ E-4
	 Leg Tub Bathwaste.............................. H-17
	 Leg Tub Faucet................................... H-11
	 Leg Tub Offset Supplies...................... H-17	
	 Mop Service Tubs................................. E-5
	 Tub Doors............................................. A-6
	 Tub Fittings.............................H-1,9,11,12
	 Tub Security Rail................................... B-1
	 Tub Spouts......................................H-6,12
	 Tub Valves.................................H-1,6,9,11	
	 Tub Wastes..........................H-19,13,16,17
Tub & Shower Combinations................... A-2,3
Tuff-Seal................................................. M-18
Turbine Ventilators..................................... O-5
Turbo Torch............................................... J-14
Ty Seal Gaskets.......................................... K-1

U
Lav-Guard Insulation (ADA)........................ H-14
Underground Clamp.................................Q-16
Underground Pipe Coating..........................L-1
UNIONS
	 Unions............................. Also See Fittings
	 Insulating Unions.................................L-14
	 2 & 3 Part Service Unions...................Q-11

URINALS & ACCESSORIES
	 Urinals................................................. D-4
	 Urinal Carrier........................................ K-5
	 Urinal Flange & Flange Kit.................... K-2
	 Urinal Flush Valves............................... D-8
	 Urinal Spuds & Gaskets........................ D-9
	 Urinal Strainer.................................... H-15
Utility Pumps............................................. P-9
Ultraviolet Air Disinfection System.............. N-6

V
VACUUM
	 Vacuum Breaker Valves.........................F-8
	 Vacuum Gauge.................................... M-9
	 Vacuum Pump & Oil.............................. R-4
Valve Boxes............................................... Q-8
VALVES
	 Air Valves.......................................... M-10
	 Air & Vac Valves for Waterworks..........Q-16
	 Backflow Preventers..............................F-8
	 Backwater Valve................................... K-3
	 Ball Valves.................................K-14  L-15
	 Bath & Shower Valves........... H-1,6,9,11,12
	 Boiler Safety Valve............................... M-9
	 Brass Valves.................................. H-18,19
	 Brass Valves for CPVC......................... H-19	
	 Butterfly Valves.............................L-15  Q-7
	 Check Valves................................L-15  Q-8
	 Check Valves for Wells....................... P-5,8
	 Coin Air Valves..................................... M-5
	 Curb Valves........................................ Q-10	
	 Cut-In Valves & Sleeves........................ Q-7
	 Dual Unit Valves.................................. M-5
	 Flapper Valves (Closet)......................... D-9
	 Flush Valves (Closet & Urinal)............D-8,9
	 Foot Valves........................................... P-5
	 Gas Valves............................................ N-9
	 Gas/CGA Approved Ball Valves............L-15
	 Gas Valves (1 Function)...................... M-16
	 Gate Valves..................................L-15  Q-6
	 John Guest Valves for R.O.................... P-10
	 Line Tap Valve....................................... R-1
	 Log Lighter Valve................................N-10
	 Motorized Valves............................... M-16
	 Needle Valves......................................L-15	
	 Pex Ball Valves...........................K-14  L-15
	 Pressure Relief Valves............................F-8
	 Pressure & Temperature Relief...............F-8
	 ProPress Valves...................................L-15
	 Push Type Valves (Tectite)....................L-15
	 Radiator Valves................................ M-6,7
	 Reducing Valves.................................. M-5
	 Relief Valves..................................F-8  M-5
	 Safety Valves (Conbraco)..................... M-9
	 Self Tapping Water Valves..................... R-1
	 Solenoid Valves.................................... R-1
	 Tapping Valves..................................... Q-7	
	 Venting Valves.................................. M-5,6
	 Water Tempering Valves.........................F-8
	 Waterworks Valves.....................Q-6,7,8,10 	
	 Washing Machine Shutoff Valve.............F-8
Valve Outlet Boxes...................................... I-2
Vega Drill.................................................Q-16
VENTS
	 Automatic Plumbing Vent................... H-16
	 Steam Vents..................................... M-5,6
	 Water Vents......................................... M-6
VENTING & ACCESSORIES
	 Venting........................................ Section O   
	 Brackets & Hangers.............................. N-4
	 Concentric.........................................O-3,4
	 N-Vent Class III Venting........................ O-3
	 Clothes Dryer Venting............................F-9
	 Galvanized Furnace Pipe & Fittings....... N-3
	 Gas Vent Pipe & Fittings....................O-3,4
	 Power Venting...................................... O-5	
	 Strap Clamps for Venting.......................F-9
Venting Valves....................................... M-5,6
Vises........................................................... J-4

W
Wall Extension Cover.................................. K-2
Wall Furnaces............................................ N-8
Wall Hydrants............................................. I-3
WASHERS
	 Compression Street Washers................. I-4
	 Oval & Round Closet Washers............... D-9
WASHING MACHINE ACCESSORIES
	 No Burst Flex Connectors....................... I-2
	 Washing Machine Outlet Boxes.............. I-2
	 Washing Machine Shut-Off Valves..........F-8
Waste Connections.............................H-14,16
Waste Receptacle...................................... B-2
WATER
	 Hot Water Dispensers........................... E-6
	 Waterworks................................. Section Q
	 Water Coolers & Fountains.......... Section G
	 Water Closets............................. D-1 thru 5
	 Water Feeders & Cutoffs...................... M-8
	 Water Filters....................................... P-11
	 Water Gauges...................................... M-9
	 Water Hammer Arrestor...................... H-19
	 Water Main Pressure Pipe..................... Q-1
	 Water Meter Accessories....................Q-13	
	 Water Meter Hand Pump.....................Q-17
	 Water Meters (Badger)........................Q-12
	 Water Pressure Reducing Valves............F-8
	 Water Quality Tester (Digital)............... P-10
	 Water Softeners & Accessories........... P-10
	 Water Tap Valves.................................. R-1
	 Water Tempering Valves.........................F-8
Watergun................................................. P-11
WATER HEATERS
	 Commercial & Residential Gas ....... F-1,3,4
	 Electric Residential Water Heaters.........F-2
	 Noritz Tankless Water Heaters................F-3
	 State Tankless Water Heaters................F-4
	 Point of Use Hot Water Dispensers........ E-6
	 Water Heater Connectors.......................F-9
	 Water Heater Elements..........................F-7
	 Water Heater Pan..................................F-9
	 Water Heater Storage Tanks...................F-6
	 Water Heater Thermostats......................F-7
	 Water Heater Valves...............................F-8
Watermain Tap Machine............................ Q-4
Waterworks....................................... Section Q
Weld Fittings...............................................L-5
Well Seals.................................................. P-5
Whips (AC Unit).......................................... N-2
Wirebrush for Cleaning Fittings....................L-9
Whirlpool Tubs........................................... A-1
Wrench & Spanner..................................... Q-5
WRENCHES
	 Adjustable Chrome Wrenches................ J-1
	 Basin Wrenches................................J-1,12
	 Lowell Wrench....................................Q-16
	 Multi Wrench......................................Q-17
	 Operating Wrench (Hydrant).................. Q-5
	 Pipe Wrenches....................................... J-1
	 Radiator Nipple & Valve Wrench.......... J-11
	 Socket Wrench Set.............................. J-12
	 Spud Wrenches................................J-1,11
	 Torque Wrench..................................... K-1
	 Valve Operating Wrench........................ Q-8
	 Wrench & Spanner................................ Q-5

Y
Y-Strainers................................................ M-7
Yard Hydrants............................................. I-4

Z
Z-Flex Z-Vent III.......................................... O-3

CATALOG INDEX

INDEX


